Amendment No. | Contract #2016-0118-TC/'MM

AMENDMENT NO.1TO
SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN
SANTA FE COUNTY AND SANTA FE MOUNTAIN CENTER
TO FACILITATE AN ANGER MANAGEMENT PROGRAM
FOR TEEN COURT

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of this _%q—i"“ day of J (g ogmboL |
2016 by and between Santa Fe County, hereinafter referred to as “the County”, a New Mexico
political subdivision, and Santa Fe Mountain Center, whose address is 1160 Parkway Drive;
Santa Fe, NM 87507, hereafter referred to as “the Contractor™.

WHEREAS, on December 1, 2015, the County and the Contractor entered into Agreement
No. 2016-0118-TC/MM for the Contractors provision of providing anger management program
facilitation for Santa Fe County Teen Court; and

WHEREAS, Article 3 (Effective Date and Term) of the Agreement pfovideé for a one (1)
year term and reserves to the County the option to extend the term of the Agreement in writing on
the same terms and conditions; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. | the County wishes to exercise its option to extend
the term of this Agreement until December 1, 2017 on the same terms and conditions and increase
compensation by $8,499.96 for this term.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. Article 2.A.1. “COMPENSATION, INVOICING, AND SET-OFF” is amended by inserting
a new subparagraph “a” to read as follows:

a) By Amendment No. 1, the County exercises its option to extend the term of this
Agreement to December 1, 2017. The amount of compensation payable to the Contractor
for this term shall not exceed Eight Thousand, Four Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars and
Ninety-Six Cents ($8,499.96), inclusive of GRT. The total amount payable to the
Contractor under this Agreement as amended and extended shall not exceed Sixteen
Thousand, Nine Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars and Ninety-Two Cents ($16,999.92),
inclusive of NM gross receipts tax.

2 Article 3. “EFFECTIVE DATE AND TERM?” a new subparagraph “A” is inserted to read as
follows:

A. By Amendment No. 1, the term of this Agreement is extended from December 1, 2016 to
December 1, 2017, unless earlier terminated pursuant to Section 5 (Termination) or 6
(Appropriations) of this Agreement,

3. All other provisions of Agreement No. 2016-0118-TC/MM not specifically amended or
modified by this Amendment No. 1 shall remain in full force and effect.



Amendment No. 1 Contract #2016-0118-TC'MM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date first written
above,

Santa Fe County Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Gregory S. Shatfer, ; ?

Santa Fe County Attorney

%DEPARTME T APPROVAL:

Don D. Moya,
Santa Fe County lnterim Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:

(§1gﬁxture)
‘S\}N\) F"’D’“‘/) (DT\CG:\)

(Print Name) -~ 7

Nt DiveooR,

(Print Titte)

o .lb

Date

t1~=1l
Date

Iy

Date

Dat



